HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 422 by Representative Marcelle

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety, delete line
- 3 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 4, delete "on the collection of criminal fines,
- 4 fees, and costs;" and insert the following:
- 5 "R.S. 47:1676(E), relative to debt recovery; to reduce the maximum amount of fees that may be assessed by the office of debt recovery on the collection of certain debt;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 8 On page 1, line 7, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
- 9 "R.S. 47:1676(E) is hereby amended and"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 1, delete lines 10 through 20 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
- 9 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 2, line 11, after "exceed" and before "percent" delete "twenty-five" and insert
- 15 "fifteen"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 2, line 14, after "debts." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete
- lines 15 and 16 in their entirety

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 20 in their entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 22 On page 3, line 22, after "after" and before the comma "," delete "January 1, 2023" and insert
- 23 "January 1, 2024"

24